WARNING - Reliance on this Manual Could Result in Severe Bodily Injury or Death!
. This manual is out-of-date and is provided only for its technical information, data and capacities. Portions of this manual
detailing procedures or precautions in the operation, inspection, maintenance and repair of the product forming the subject
matter of this manual may be inadequate, inaccurate, and/or incomplete and cannot be used, followed, or relied upon.
Contact Conair at info@conairgroup.com or 1-800-654-6661 for more current information, warnings, and materials about

more recent product manuals containing warnings, information, precautions, and procedures that may be more adequate
than those contained in this out-of-date manual.

The Conair Group, Inc.
One Conair Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15202
Phone: (412) 312-6000
Fax: (412)-312-6320

UGEDS50/0700



dmontini
Archive Stamp


It’s a good idea to record the model and serial number(s) of
your equipment and the date you received it in the User
Guide. Our service department uses this information, along
with the manual number, to provide help for the specific
equipment you installed.

Please keep this User Guide and all manuals, engineering
prints and parts lists together for documentation of your
equipment.

Date:

Manual Number: UEG050/0499

Serial number(s):

Model number(s):

DISCLAIMER: The Conair Group, Inc., shall not be liable for errors
contained in this User Guide or for incidental, consequential dam-
ages in connection with the furnishing, performance or use of this
information. Conair makes no warranty of any kind with regard to
this information, including, but not limited 1o the implied warranties
of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

Copyright 1999 THE CONAIR GROUP, INC. All rights reserved



i &

Warranty

1.0 Receiving and Handling
1.1 Acceptance
1.2 Storage

2.0 General description
Warning

3.0 Installation / Set-up
3.1 Location
3.2 Power Supply
3.3 Pneumatic Minimum
3.4 Mounting

4.0 Operation / Start-up
4.1 Dump Table Connection and Operation
4.1.1 Operator Adjustments
4.1.2 ON Time Cycle
4.1.3 Off Time Cycle

5.0 Maintenance
5.1 Daily (or at each start-up)
5.2 Weekly
5.3 Quarterly (or every 1500 hrs.)
5.4 Lubricator (4ir Line)
5.5 Recommended Lubricator Oil
5.6 Filter (Air Line)

Appendix A — “Length Programmer User Guide”

Appendix B - “Preumatic Diagram”™



New Apparatus Warranty: Conair / Metaplast Ltd. warrants all new equipment to be free
of defects in materials and workmanship and to conform to any drawings and
specifications for a period of one (1) year from the date of shipment. Equipment that is
defective and found not to be in conformity with this warranty will, at the option and
expense of Metaplast Ltd., be repaired or replaced.

This warranty does not cover:
1. Failures not reported within the warranty period.

2. Damage due to misapplication, abuse, improper installations or
abnormal temperature, dirt or corrosive matter.

3. Failure due to operation, intentional or otherwise, above rated
capacities.

4. Alterations, or tampering, by anyone other than an authorized
Metaplast representative.

5. Damage in shipment.

6. Expense incurred by the Buyer in an attempt to rework any alleged
defects.

________________________________________________________________________________________________________



L
gt

1.0

1.1

1.2

2.0

RECEIVING AND HANDLING

Acceptance

Thoroughly inspect equipment before accepting shipment from the transport
company. Damage and shortages should be noted on your freight bill by the
receiving agent. If concealed loss or damage is discovered, notify your freight, or
receiving agent, at once and request for an inspection.

Metaplast will assist you in collecting claims for loss or damage in shipment; however,
responsibility rests with the transport company and claims can not be deducted nor should
payment be withheld on any Metaplast invoice, as the carrier guarantees safe delivery.

Storage

If the equipment is to be stored for any period of time prior to installation, the area should be dry,
and not subject to extremes in temperature, or humidity changes. Be aware that afier use prior to
storage, the machine should be inspected, and lubrication applied where, and as, needed. This is
done in order to prevent bearings to be damaged by contaminated grease.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The Metaplast Ltd. MST Series 4/6/8 are extrusion-travelling cut-off saws designed for the in-
line cutting of profiles, pipes, tubing,...etc. The MST Saws are suitable for a wide range of
accurate cui-to-length applications.

The MST Saws can be equipped with a dust collector that automatically removes dust and debris
that accumulate at the saw cutting area when a product is cut. The dust collector can be activated
from the front mounted control station, and will shut off when the EMERGENCY STOP is
activated or when the side access door is opened.

Located as part of the downstream line, the MST Saws perform five sequential functions
(indicative of the required length):

I- The saw table starts to move with the extrusion, and the extrusion is clamped to the table,
2- The saw blade travels up and cuts the extrusion.

3- The saw blade returns to its bottom resting position.

4- The clamp opens. )

5- The table returns to its starting position.

These functions are performed avtomatically during the cut cycle upon contact closure.

Note: The starting pulse can be either a limit switch, timer, electronic length counter, manual
push-button, or any device that has N.0. (normally open) comtact.



WARNING

The Saw is capable of automatic operation and all personnel should
keep hands clear of the cutting area.

At no time should hands be used to clear or remove anything from the
cutting area.

3.0 INSTALLATION/SET-UP

3.1 L.ocation

Machine is to be located where ambient temperature does not exceed 40° C., and where clean air
has free access to ventilating inlets and outlets. Except for specially equipped units with
protective enclosures, the location must be clean and dry.

3.2 Power Supply

230/460/575/ volts; 3 phase; 60 Hz.

Note: Before applying power, check the voltage nameplate to ensure compatibility with the power
source.

3.3 Pneumatic Minimum

60 PSI, at 5 CFM.

3.4 Mounting

The machine requires a solid base and should be leveled with mounted jack screws to assure proper
operation.

4.0 OPERATION/START-UP

I- Before applying power, ensure that the SAW BLADE UP and TABLE FORWARD valves are
closed (fully clockwise), and that the saw blade is not installed on the cut-off saw.

2- Connect the electrical line cord to a source of power compatible with the
nameplate on the Saw cut-off saw.

3- Connect the air supply to the FRL (filter-regulator-lubricator) on the saw.

4- Install and connect the Dust Collector ( if with Dust Collector option)
5- Turn the main disconnect switch to the ON position; the POWER ON light

will illuminate. ; ” !

6- Press START. or (if equipped with Dust Collector) turn Dust Collector power “ON” first and
press saw motor “START”

— e —



‘!’
s

e

11-

12-

13-

14-

15-

4.1

4.1.1

4.1.2

Check the motor rotation.
1f the motor rotation is incorrect: Reverse the connections at the AC plug end.

Once the rotation is correct, disconnect the power, and install the blade on the cut-off saw.
Check that the FRL is set for 60-65 PSI.
Note: Setting the FRL to a higher level will only release air from the system. The MST 6 is

equipped with a relief valve that is preset for approximately 70 PSL. The relief valve is in place to
protect the air componenis from damage due to excessive air pressure.

Press MANUAL CUT.

Adjust the PRESSURE REGULATOR: 10-20 PSI for light profiles, and up to 50 PSI for heavy
profiles.

Adjust the TABLE FORWARD speed control to match the approximate line
speed.

Adjust the SAW BLADE UP speed control to the desired blade travel
speed.

Set the blade height limit by adjusting the collar on the lifting rod (located on
the table surface).

Adjust the TABLE RETURN speed control to the suitable trave! return
speed.

Note: The TABLE RETURN pressure must be set high enough to return the
table to the start position and trigger the TABLE START micro-switch.

Adjust the clamp pressure regulator to grasp the profile firmly.

Note: Both the clamp pads and pressure can be adjusted so that the profile
is not crushed.

Dump Table Connection and Operation

Connect the male plug from the dump table to the cut-off saw in the appropriate
receptacle on the saw.

Once the production line is set, adjust the ON and OFF cycle time. The
dump table is now ready for continuous operation.

Operator Adjustments

The ON and OFF cycle time are located on the MST saws. These ranges for ON and OFF times
can be shortened or extended by two adjustments on the side of the timer.

ON Time Cycle

The ON Time adjustment sets the actual length of time the table stays in the dump position.



4.1.3 OFF Time Cycle

5.0

5.1

The OFF Time adjustment is used to set the adequate amount of delay period reguired for the
finished product to stay on the dump table right after it is cut. When the set delay time is up, the
dump table tilts and drops the product into the box.

Please Note: For safety purposes, set the manual switch to “OFF”
when the machine js not in use, and after completion of in-line
operations.

MAINTENANCE

All bearings are sealed and lubricated for life.

Cut-to-length accuracy is dependent on a repeatable cut-cycle time. The Saw must be kept in
good working order to assure 2 consistent product. Check frequently to ensure freedom from
obstructions and smooth operation. The use of high quality materials and conservative machine
design will result in a long, trouble free, operation providing that basic sound service practice is
followed.

Inspection at intervals, dependent upon service conditions, is the best insurance against costly
maintenance and breakdown; experience is your best guide. Record inspection results and action
required or performed.

Daily {or at each start-up)

1- Check that the guide rolis are set to the size of the extrusion to be produced.

2- Verify that the SAW BLADE HEIGHT LIMIT is properly set to cut through the
exirusion to be produced.

3- Verify that the TABLE FORWARD speed is set to the approximate line speed, and that )

the TABLE RETURN operates smoothly.

4- Verify that the SAW BLADE UP s;ﬁeed is properly set to cut the extrusion. The speed
should be set so that no chipping occurs, and the cut cycle is finished before the table
reaches the end of travel.

5- Before starting production, remove all dust and chips from inside the saw housing with a
vacuum.  Ensure that the power to the cut-off saw has been disconnected before
cleaning.

6- Test the cut cycle with a sample of the extrusion. If all is satisfactory, the extrusion line

may be started.

P S,




T

5.2

5.3

Weekly

1- Disconnect the power to the Saw.

2- Blow, or vacuum, dust and chips from all surfaces of the saw. Open pneumatic and
electrical enclosures and remove the dust and chips from all components.
Check the condition of the timing belt the runs from the motor to the saw blade shaft;
replace when wom or damaged.

4- Clean and oil the table support shafts with a light grade of oil; remove any excess with a
clean cloth.

3- Check that the FRL (filter-regulator-lubricator) for the air input is filled with oil and that

the oilier is working. Pressure should be set for around 60 PSI.

This unit also has an automatic drain for any moisture that may develop. The bow! should be kept
clean to ensure it will proper operation.

Quarterly (or every 1500 hrs.)

10-

Disconnect the power to the Saw.

Blow, or vacuum, zll dust and chips from inside the saw. Remove all dust and chips from
inside all control cabinets. Remove any excess oil from the pneumatic enclosure.

Verify that all electrical terminals are tight.
Verify that all fuses are tight in their fuse holders.
Check that all air lines are in order (free of cuts or abrasions).

Check that the adjustable muffler on the SAW BLADE UP cylinder is set for a smooth
downward return.

Check that the adjustable mufflers on the clamp cylinder are set so that the clamp
operates quickly - a slow cycle on the clamp-down will cause inaccurate cuts in length.

Check the condition of the clamp pads. If worn or damaged, replace with a new set of
pads.

Check the condition of the blade. If the blade is dull, have the unit sharpened; if it is
damaged, have the blade replaced.

Check the operation of the brake motor. The blade should stop quickly when the
EMERGENCY STOP is pressed, or when the access door is opened.



5.4 Lubricator (Air Line)

Lubrication is automatic and operates only when air is flowing. A transparent bow! provides a
visible oil supply. The feed adjuster (visible through the sight glass) allows for accurate control of
cil flow to meet the exact requirements.

Note: Make sure to cut off the air supply before refilling.

5.5 Recommended Lubricator Oil

Any high quality oil in the 80/350 secand {Redwood No. 1) at a 70°F. range is suitable.

5.6 Filter {Air Line)

The filtering action is displayed through the transparent bowl. Moisture and sediment are
automatically drained out of the bowl (auto-drain FRL).

To activate the draining process, simply interrupt the air supply by unplugging it from the FRL,
and then plugging it back in.

Note: Close off the air supply completely before beginning filtering action.



- APPENDIX A

LENGTH PROGRAMMER
USER GUIDE



Electronic Length Programmer

The Conair Group, Inc.
One Conair Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15202
Phone: (412) 312-6000
Fax: (412)-312-6320

g

s

£




1t's a good idea to record the model and serial number(s) of P
your equipment and the date you received it in the User %Y
Guide. Our service department uses this information, along

with the manua! number, to provide help for the specific

eguipment you installed.

R Ry T Please keep this User Guide and all manuals, engineering

I
(SR e ;
RArgst HGESr 1 =121 H i i
: __ z;ﬁi;ﬂfff prints and parts lists together for documnentation of your
L il 2ot e s et equipment.
Date:

Manual number:

Sertal number(s):

Model number(s):

DISCLAIMER: The Conair Group, Inc., shall not ba liable jor-errors
contained in this User Guide or for incidental, consequential dam-
ages In connection wilh the furnishing, performance Or use of this
information. Conair makes no warranty ol any kind with regard o
this information, including, but not limited to the implied warranties
ol merchantability and {itness for a particular purpose.

Copyright 1997 THE CONAIR GROUP, iNC. All rights reserved

T T e LT T —

v mm m e pme i e = .
o R T e . " "
PR - T [ . T P .
. 1 ot - e



,;f
o
gl

— e i
N - o

2.1
3.0
3.1
3.2
4.0

5.0

6.0

- TABLE OF CONTENTS

RECEIVING AND HANDLING

ACCEPTANCE
STORAGE

..............

GENERAL DESCRIPTION
STANDARD FEATURES

INSTALLATION / SET-UP
LOCATION

-----

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................



g

E—

1.0

1.1

1.2

2.0

2.1

RECEIVING AND HANDLING
Accef:tance

Thoroughly inspect equipment before accepting shipment from the transport
company. Damage and shortages should be noted on your freight bill by the
receiving agent. If concealed loss or damage is discovered, notify your freight, or
receiving agent, at once and request for an inspection.

Metaplast will assist you in collecting claims for loss or damage in shipment;
however, responsibility rests with the transport company and claims can not be
deducted nor should payment be withheld on any Metaplast invoice, as the carri-
er guarantees safe delivery.

Storage

If the equipment is to be stored for any period of time prior to installation, the
area should be dry, and not subject to extremes in temperature, or humidity
changes. Be aware that prior to use after storage, the machine should be inspect-
ed, and lubrication applied where, and as, needed.

GENERAL DESCRIPTICN

The Metaplast electronic length programmer is an electronic signaling device. it
takes a signal from an encoder mounted on the haul-off to measure increments of
inches, feet or meters. A batch or piece counter can be installed as an option for
product count.

Standard Features

» Push button "ON”" / "OFF” switch. -

- Digital read-out of set length count in inches.

* Resettable cut totalizer for number of cuts performed.

* Programmer and fotalizer “save” count in the event of power faflures.

* Resets on both totalizer and programmer. :

+ 120 volit electrical requirements.

» Calibrated in increments of .1 inch to a maximum of 999.99 inches (83.32 .
feet).

~» Length setting can be changed without interrupting current cycle.

= Programmer cabinet mounted on rubber mounts.



{Standard Features cont’d) -

3.0

3.4

3.2

4.0

. Sténdard 600 pulse per revolution encoder.
* Counter is set for doubling of the encoder pulses.
Encoder wheel is made of wear resistant cast aluminum, thus avoiding inac-

curacies found in rubber or urethane rimmed encoder wheels due to wearing.

»  Supplied compiete with mounting kit.
INSTALLATION / SET-UP

Location

Machine is to be located where ambient temperature does not exceed 40b C.,
and where clean air has free access fo ventilating inlets and outlets. Except for

specially equipped units with protective enclosures, the location must be clean
and dry.

Electrical Supply

120 volts; single phase; 60 Hz.

Note: Al internal wiring has been performed at the Metaplast Lid. factory. All that
is necessary is to connect a male elecirical plug fo the provided wire cable and
plug it into the_ mating female receptacle mounted on the saw.

Check voltage namep;fates fo ensure compability with the power source.

OPERATION / START-UP

1- Connéct the programmer AC plug to the receptacle located on the cut-off saw.

2- Connect the Amphenol 6-pin plug (connected to the pregrammer) to the
matching plug located on the encoder on the haul-off,

3- Connect the Amphenol 4-pin piug (coﬁnected o the programmer) to the
matching plug located on the cut-off saw.

4- Press the "POWER ON" push-button to power up the programmer. The
digital display will fiash for approximately 5 seconds.

b- Press "RESET". _
6- Press Préset 1, and enter the desired length in decimatl inches [i.e., 24.50 for

2

g
i1
i

y

i

.~

) e e — e e,
. T . T T e Tl N B -
—_ e L T e,



gt

g

5.0

24 1/2 inches].

7- Press ENTER to have the length recorded.

- 8- Press COUNTER.

Read-out counts down backwards from the preset length [i.e., 24.50] to "0" and
put into effect the cut operation on the cut-off saw.

9- Press Preset 2, and enter count amount at which dump table is given the
signal to tilt and drop the product into the box. .-

10- PressﬁENTER to register the count value.
11- Press COUNTER and the programmer is ready for operation.

Note: The M-600 programmer is equipped with a "MANUAL CUT" push-button
that can be used fo cut samples during production. When “*MANUAL CUT" js

pressed, the saw will cut and then the programmer will reset and begin to count
the desired length again.

MAINTENANCE

The machine must be kept in good working order to assure consistent production.
The use of high quality materials and conservative machine design will result in

a long, trouble-free, operation providing that basic sound service practice is fol-
lowed.

inspection at intervais dependent upon service conditions is the best insurance
against costly maintenance and breakdown; experience is your best guide. Keep
record of inspection results and action required or performed.



R
&

PROGRAM FOR MODEL 600 LENGTH CONTROL
FOR USE WITH 600 PPR ENCODER

PRESS. PRESS PRESS
STEP 1 FUNCTION 43 ENTER 1 ENTER

STEP 2 FUNCTION 30 ENTER 06 ENTER

STEP 3 | FUNCTION 60 ENTER 3 ENTER

STEP 4 FUNCTION 62 ENTER 2 ENTER

STEP 5 FUNCTION 80 ENTER 1 ENTER

STEP 6 FUNCTION 81 ENTER 1 ENTER

TO RE-ENTER PROGRAM, THE “INHIBIT” PUSH-BUTTON AT THE REAR

OF THE LENGTH CONTROL MUST BE HELD WHILE THE PROGRAM -
IS ENTERED.

¢ FUNCTION 5 SCALING FACTOR SET TO .7500 (on PC-8)
* FUNCTION 5 SCALING FACTOR SET TO 1.000 (on PB series)

TO SET THE PRESET VALUE, PRESS 1 FOLLOWED BY YOUR LENGTH
IN INCHES (ie., 24.00) THEN PRESS ENTER.



1B

< _Ew.m%zﬂmhwc Xod _._M_w.._..—.z_nu m_un.fa..zga m._snn._un
yAINNGD HIONTT AVS QDOR | BIIUT SHINIHEA ST ﬂsqﬁn

TRy HIVNEO |

TRYD il i NIOER T WD
[57] T ™

}ﬂ

‘g N¥HL O£ 'S.ON 3¥IA ‘OMV9T 3N 36 O JqAPE
DZ'EVS P2 'S,ON JUIA 'DAYIT 03y 3E 0L IVAOTT 3C0D mm.:uu A
AITOE JEmd, b= 0 NOUSHLE
SIS JNYLNEOn, § = B HOUONILL
ST QY 3 = [ MOWIR
MYS LSH 'ATEHISSY 3UNSOTIOND “IWOIMLOITE | . T00T0ILL 1|8t vl Rt i
0§ 3dA1 ‘GNOJZ-BAVEY ‘T7EY0 treesoz |21 | v |F JuT o 0 = b eionns
HEQH-T68 O¥d FHIA ‘AD0Y 'NEd-E 'Difid TTVH “HOLOINNID Tobge9va T fer DRSS G = be NN
ZEETA VHAW ‘TIHS/A DAYOE-UNDIF *374YD cozaoR0d |02 | 2t s = F ouown
TAITIOE AV WRLNAOD L WYWOCHd CLON
S-PI-L3160 TNFHAWY ‘dHv1d | obee-9ver j T[T
S9-SHI-VODIESHH TONSHGHY LOVINDD-9 ‘Omid | cooge-gvst | 1 |03
@
“L421 X 'S 3dAL ‘ONOIE-DAVEY ‘133 0200 ¥IADY v0500502 e |W
IAITFEN WD ‘OVASEI-YY "IN-LSdS “AS NOLLNGHSNd 1095E992 1]
DIGATLLAOUIETER VAT ‘DIABE-IVAOKE-Y] “AS WIOMIHE'LHI TE010EN7 BE
S-ODIITTI-A008# 69 ‘(LN WANVH 3ivd GN2OT1 | sEnE-easz | T [
CBNT OIXE-J008H €Y 'LOVINDD NOLLNGMSAG |  ronoE-zecl |1 | ¥
(13A) OTXIEGA-dT000BN GV ‘NOLINEHSAE | ovoue-gsst |1 [ €
20V-GDEESH LNVHME ‘SIINIS WINNNOD 'HIZTWAOL TU6rESS2 BE =
00+-1288C# INVENG 'SIIMES LNATISTA “43LNNOD aosvesse | 1 | 1 , -
HOLLTAIS 3T uTIHH Bavd | Sa8 gra o ™
1ST1 Siavd ] i
_

WA b LIGRIEN 8] LO/Eb SR



APPENDIX B

PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM



"D.459-400-4004  Pneumatic for all MST model Quantit
«+# |Conair No, |Description Part No, Manufacturer | MST-4| MST-6! MST-8
1 {315-167-3010 |Manifoid 2 Station S85Y7-42-02-02T SMC 1 1 1
z [315-167-2130 |Valve SY7140-3M0OZD SMC 2 2 2
3 |315-168-1014 1600 mm Lead 5Y100-30-3A-6 SMC 2 2 2
4 |315-167-2034 | Air relisf valve RVO1ATN100 SMC 1 1 1
5 1315-167-2046 |Regulator NAR2000-NO2 SMC 2 2 2
6 |{315-163-2017 |Gauge 0-100 PSI Kv504-823 SMC 2 2 2
7 {315-044-1010 |Clamp ring 19089 SMC 2 2 2
8 [315-167-2049 |Flow contole 60118-N Pneumax 3 3 3
9 |315-167-2128 |Flow contole NAS2001F-07 SMC 1 1 i
10 |315-130-3061 |Bulkhead union KQE11-007 SMC 1 1 1
11 1315-130-3071 |Bulkhead connecior KQED7-358 SMC 1 1 1
12 1315-170-3050 |Bulkhead union KQEQ7-008 SMC 5] 8 6
13 |315-170-1001 |Filter Regulator lubricator NAC3000N02DG-3X SMC 1 1 1
14 |315-163-2016 |Gauge 0-160 P3| K10 SMC 1 1 1
15 [315-165-1001 jMuffier P28 Parker 1 1 1
16 |315-165-1011 | Quick exhaust with muffler NASV310F-N02-075-X201 SMC 4 4 4
315-161-2019 |Blade cyiinder 01.50"CBCTEZMAU18AC-10 Parker 1
17 |315-161-2026 |Blade cylinder 01.50"CBCTE2MAU18AC-6 Parker 1
315-161-2027 |Blade cylinder 02.00"CBC2MAU1BAC-12 Parker 1
18 315-161-2051 | Table cylinder NCGCN32-2000 Parker 1
292-561-01 {Table cylinder C5CFMRCAUC18.000PARKER Parker 1 1
19 315-161-2022 |Clamp cylinder 01.5"BCZMAL18A-2 Parker 1 1
_ 1315-161-2029 |Clamp cylinder 02.50"BCF2MAU18A-3 Parker 1
30 (453-000-3003 | Manifold 453-000-3003 Metaplast 1
;721 |315-006-1021 |Enclosure 12 x12x 9 1500C8121209 Eurobec 1 1 1




&

PARTS LIST

MST4 '



 ASSEMBLY PRINTS
' PARTSLIST
MST6




Bt e o

i

i
i

R - 3

o up e

2

e | FEIesT | MeraeLasT arv. DESCRIPTIEN
NOTE: 1 J456-520-6901 |X X MST6, RH ASSEMALY
DEBURR AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
D.
15.0 52.0
(TRAVEL
. L
o n I
] r
I_Ig/ *-..: ?_ t !':i__ii]? |
L : | H I
s /f\\ S {725 90 il
o e | J L |
58.0
3 438 400
|
! ! % - 5 i
B ! | ! '
L my T~ < 10.0
1‘J U / l
440
32.0
56.2
! !
rose T T
REVISTING
usnm [usen o = s T
A _ SUB ASSY  [FIMISHED GO PREEST mpy GENERAL LAYOUT
NOTICE | K ! 2 s mne s e MST6 - RHS MODEL
Eﬁ”ﬁ* :mmww%:i&%ﬁ%% . - - ; - "’j”j iC ' 455-520 sa:a ]
apigieiapbei e LRSI o AN TR ¥ i sl NIL -520-
ok T Ll e T Tl S o o @ =3 I s : g F"“‘"E“ T A

1

Be61 <2 -00 B0 G2 Bny paW  BMP°J000G-025-5GF\(NOLHS-01SK\G LSHASMYSA 9



B g g %gg% ForronE oy

S e e

P

4 3 L 2 1
TE | PaarhAST | vemapiast arv. DESCRIPTIN ‘
NOTE: 456-520-6903 [X X NSTE, LHS ASSEMELY
DEBURR AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES.
520 15.0
(TRAVEL)
i
- i ©)
Ho ' '
i Lo PN
. il T’ 7.f5 1 2 NN
3.0
i 59.0
490 438
s o
_ | |
10. T Ly I =y
| | I |
440
32.0
56,2
: i I
DESTRIFTICN | sate T aroemven
REVISIING
A T TR CINTRACT ) TE
L %v_ * pn  GENERAL LAYOUT
NOTICE ! X i s e s ur MST6 - LHS MODFL
docLmant comtaing InformaTion which k proprivtary A X R.D, £°7/93 x :
Information combal Ltl':r!hm:‘:{:blu!d. el x X - . P
Someuricated by any mwans ta any tned party, in whale n X R ; “’ C NIL 455-520-500( l
ﬁ?ﬁh@mﬁw sholt nak oo @ — I i /15 4? P ; |2 e T il
4 3 I 2 [ 1

6667 /2 YE 60 G2 Ony pay EMD.'3?005—089-QQV\H'I~UHOHHS~918N\9 1SH\SHYS\ 9



] : £ 2 1 ]
i : ey st oTY. | DESCRIPTION )
. 1 456-520-6902 | 1 TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y
| B2 TEg% 1| FRME, WELFT
: 3 458-520-3866 | & | PLATE, RAIL SUPPIRT
4 458-520-6031 | 1 CYLINDER - ATTACHMENT
H 458-510-3518 | 2 | SUPPORT, TABLE ROLLER
b J15-161-2102 I { CYLINDER, PNEUMATIC, PARKER 12SCFMD-RTAUCIS
7 458-520-3860 |1 PLATE, ELECT. ENTRANCE
g 15-168-100¢ 2 | BRACKET, PNCUMATIC WALL
D 9 |-315-167-2062 |1 | FILIER, LUB - REG, TGHED UNIT
W.|Xx 1 BOX, ELECTRICAL SMaLL
) X 1 B, ELECTRICAL LARGE
X X X
458-5i0-3023 | 1 | CABLE GUARD, VITHOUT DUST LDLLFLTOR
71303946 1 CABLE GUARD, WITH DUST COLLECTOR
315-080-1029 2 | BEARING, BALL
4 | SCREV, SOCKET HD, 1/4-20 UNE X 17 LG. (NICKEL PLATED
12 | WASHER, LOCK, 174" SCREM (NIEKEL PLATEDY
4 | WASHER, FLAT, i/4 SCREW (NICKEL PLATEDY
[ B 9 SCREV, SOCKET HD, 3/8-16 UNC X 3/4° LG (NICKEL PLATEDD
8 | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 SCREW (NICKEL PLATED
8 [ SCREW, RDUND ROBERTSON HD, 1/4-20 UNC X 3/8° LG (NP)
4 | SCREW, SOCKET WD, 1/4-20 UNC X 1/2° LG (RICKEL PLATED)
4 | SCREV, SET, 1/4-20 INC X 172" LG (BLACK CXIDE:
315-162-1010 1 GAUGE, 160 PST
5 2 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 1/4-20 UNC X 3/8' LG (NICKEL PLATED)
o 438-320-8000 | 2§ RANL-SHORT
458-520-86001 1 RAIL-LONG
e AR | LOCKTITE, 242 REMOVARLE
= 2 SCREW, HEX. HD, 3/8-16 UNC X I LG (NICKEL PLATED)
i Tielee0 8 18 |1 LENGHT CONTROL SUPPORT, ASS'Y
. 458-510-3160  §1 PLATE, ELECTRICAL MOUNTING
E 453-510-3161 || | PLATE, PREDWATIL MOUNTING
3 71100103 1 SHROUD WELD'T (COMAIR REF. NDL 71216701
b 457-335-2l¢ {1 HOGSE TRANSITION
. 458-530-8003 |2 STOPPER
B
=B
g—
5
F 3
T
[n_Jrasiren sk or matorte, ] saso | oo
Beé |4 T ITOM 4 2CVB AND ITEW 13 DELETED { e e
o ee| SCICRIATION [ zarc_§ ereeovin
. VISIOa _
A L COwTaCt 3
L ' (THAR METAPLAST L] memmesmss
NOTICE 55520000 e e s =
P e oo : - = v MST6, RHS ASSEMBLY
e tipn shall be sted, dpiceted o X NSI XXXX A [ -
o T"Lmﬁ{:';«%';;;ﬁ[‘.ﬂm:“ n L S D r( = XXXX abl 4936-520-890! B
et o iera il om0 Fotm ks St N Jzs T . 318 I1s1
_____________ cefmnten
3 A2 ] L

]

w

]



e botlogredd orv. | oescrieTion
1| 456-520-6908 | 1 | TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASSY
B [2 | ne6is 1| FRAME, WELDT
3 [ T458-520-0B66 ! 2 | PLATE, RAIL SUPPORT
4 | 456-520-5031 | 7 [ CYCINDER ATTACHMENT
S | 458-510-3518 | 2 | SUPPIRT, TABLE ROLLER :
5 | 351612102 | 1 | CYLINDER, PRELMATIC, PARKER T2SCFHD-RCAULIS
7| 458-500-3850 | 1 | PLAIE, LLECT. ENTRANCE :
8 | 315-168-100 | 2 | BRALKET, PNECHATIC VALL h)
B 5 | 31572062} 1 | FILTER, LUB. - FEG, COMBO UALT :
TR T | BOX, ELECTRICAL SHALL ,
INSTALLATIR SCREY n[x 1 | BOx, ELECTRICAL LARGE i
MRS R R ' !
2 13| 458-516-3025 | 1 | CABLE GUARD, VITHOUT DUST LOLLECTR |
BRI B {14 | 7133946 1| CABLE GUARD, wiTe IUST COLLECTOR :
SRR 15 | J5-080-1629 | 2 | BEARING, BALL ] |
S i, 16 4| SCREW, SOTKET HD, 174-20 ONC ¥ I LG (NICKEL PLATED :
= 17 12 | WASHER, LOCK, 174" SCREW (NILKEL PLATED)
18 4 WASHER, FLAT, 174 SLREW (KICKEL PLATEDY
] 5] B | SCREV, SOCKET D, 3/8-16 W X 374 LG (NICKEL PLATED
20 B | WASHER, FLAT, /B SCREW (WICKEL PLATED)
2 8 | SCREW, ROND RUBCRTSON HI, 174-20 UNC X /& LG (B3
B 4_[ SCREW, SDCKET HD, 174-20 IMC X 1/2° LG. (NICKEL FLATEDD
A 4| SCREW, SET, 174-20 INC X 172" LG <BLACK GXIDE)
24 | 3B-162-10m | 1 | GALKE, 160 PSI ] i
n ] 2 | SCREW, SOCKET HE, 1/4-20 NC X 3/8° LG CNICKEL FLATED)
8 i 26 | 456-520-8000 | 2 | RAIL-SHORT
B 2! 438-520-8001 1 RAJL-LONG -
- E3 A/R| LOCKEITE, 242 REMOVARLE - .
& 3 2| SCREW, HEX HD, 37816 INC X T LG (NICKEL FLATEDY
] W | TRIEEH & 05 |1 | LENGAT CONTROL SUPPORT, ASSYY C
i 3| 458-510-3160 |1 | PUATE, ELECTRICAL MONTING
2 32 | 458-510-3161 |1 | PLATL, PNEUMATIC MOUNTING
- | A T | SHRUUD WELDE (CORAIR REF. NO 71216707
. £l
£ B | 457-535-0108 |1 | ASE IRAMSITEN
5 3% | 458-330-800 |2 | STOPPER
B
2
=
&2
fad
T
N A
: » HODWICR Bici, OF maT{fiss bt (13 ]
- | 53 - JITH & ROUN dul |TEM IX DELETER LIRSS L
. - o [mevi ] | pare [ Tarenoven
I: ] . .m‘:" e ] MEVIS Kt
| B8 B m By CIVAIR METAPLAST LT]) msssrrgnsr
: NOTICE : 435-320- 000 ) — wrevns e e
Sy ::;_g‘%t X on = MSTS, LHS ASSEMBLY
T e TR, .00 T et i : : : d oy Al Im b Im"ll 456-520-6903 r'
R L o P e S e | @ EH———— T ezl 1) e i o
: p kT P N e - e = il




- R Ty TS OO 9 T A T N M T T R O 3 [ 2 ] 1 !

r
TS| e arv. | testerrion i
1 [ 4565101810 {1 | SUPPLRT, Wew i
B> 2 { oot 1| ARM, CLAWP TYLINDER SOFPORT !
T | 45650000 | 1 | CLAWP, ASSIRRLY |
b 4 | BE5I0-10 | 6 | ROLL, LATERAL ;
5| 76716 1| GUARD, TABLE SAFETY, REAR
WITH RETAINING RING NEEEED 1| GUARD, TABLE FRONT !
WITHDUT RETAINING RING 7 | 575006020 | 1 ! ERACKET, POTOR MOORTING )
§ | #58-5e0-7070 | 1| TABLE, TRAVELING ' D
D 9 | #48-520-3871 | 1 | TABLE TRAVELING EXTENSIN '
0| 458-520-35M1 | 2 | GUIDE CLAWP |
B>t | mia0daae 1| ERACKET, LINIT SWITCH !
2 | 458-510-3839 |1 | GUIDE, MOTION CONG ROTOR SIOE '
13 | 458-510-364 | 4 | PIN, CYLINDER 2 3/8° |
14| 458510-3541 | 1| PIN, CYLINDER P 5/ :
15 | 453-510-3844 | @ | BLOCK, CLAW PIVIT [
16 | 458-510-3845 | 1 | GUIDE, RITION PEDIM !
17| 458-510-7846_| 1 | GUIDE, MOTIN - '
18| 455-510-3847 | 1| GUIDE, MOTION SHORT |
— 19| 458-510-3848 | 1 | BRACKET, UPPER CYLINDER !
ENE 1| WUT, NIEKEL PLATED, 7/8-14 UNF ’
MAT'L: SHAFT, C-1045 E], 458-520-6854 | 2 WASHER, SAW BLADE :
CHROME PLATED, @ | 4535206851 | 1| SHAFT, SAV BLAX
1° DIA X 34 1/8° LG, &1 | 456-510-3872_| 1 [ STIF, TARLE ENG !
D BE INSTALL AT 1/2° (2 REQ'D T o {1 | STP. TARE RETLRN '
8— AWAY FROM CLAMP ASS'Y (ITEM NO.3) : o ' TR |
1 DRELL AND TAP 1/4-20 UNC 26 | 458-510-3856 |1 | SHAFT, MGTER BRACKET SWING !
=] ON TABLE (TEM NO.&> 27 | 315-019-2008 1 ARM, LIMIT SWITCH ADJUSTARLE H
1 AT FINAL ASS'Y @o 28 |'315-040-2006_ | 1 | BLADE, SAW, 15" X 1207 X P DIA X 120 |
2
= 29 | 3150807010 | 2 | BEARING, BALL 3a005B-CRSRARTAN (3 :
] 3 10_| RING, RETADNING, FIR 172" DIp, PIN C |
. 3| 35-080-4003 [ 4 | RESILIENT MOLNT '
2~ / R [ 35980463 | 4 | BEARDNG, LINEAR !
J o 33 | AGHE0-5M02 [ 2 | BEARING, BALL, WITH HOUSING |
. / 34 | 3I5-086-500F [ 1 | BEARING, BALL, WiTH HOLSING !
e /’ g B _| 35-089-3044_ | 1 | BELT, TINING, #6408 2 |
7 . B> %X K H
. / ] 37 | diS-161-2028 | 1 | CYLINDER, PRELL, 1 /" BORE X o STROGE t
a- 4 S 38 | 35161309 | [ | CYLINDER, FNEW, § 12" BORE X 1" STROKE I
4/ LA 7] 8 | SCREV, FLAT SOCKET HD 83* ¥ 1/2° LG (BLACK DKIDE) !
B 0 10 | SCREV, SICKET Hd, 1/4-20 UN X 172" L4 (NICKEL PLATEDS |
# 16 | SCREW, FLAT HDl B2", 5/16-18 AL X ' LGGBLACK WD) H
_ 7 2 | SCREW, SOCKET HI, 5/16-8.DC X /4" LGANICKEL, PLATED '
~ 13 2 | SCREW, FLAT FD 62, 5/16-18 O X 1 174 LGBLACK %) I
2] [ 2| BUWFER, RUBBER !
4 [5 2_| SCREV, HEX HD, /4-20 DR X 5/6° LGNIKEL PLATED) |
- % 2| NOT, HEX, 1/4-20 DAC CHICKEL PLATED) !
o] 7 3| SCREV, HEX HD, /16 UNC X 1 /4" LG, (NICKEL PLATED) !
R 487§ 315089305 | 1 | PULLEY, SHAFT, TIWING BELT, #P30-BH-20-1210TL |
- 49 [ 3150893045 |1 | PULLEY, MOTOR, TIING BELT, #Po6-~EM-20-1610TL !
. S0 | 350804015 [ 2 | R, TABLE SUPFIRT : |
] 3 4 | SCREV, SOCKET T, 1/4-20 UNC X T LGONICKEL FLATED) !
g 2 2| WASHER, LICK, 174 SCREW (NICKEL PLATED) !
- 3 . 5| WASHER, LGCK, 5/16 SCREV (MICKEL MATED) —Ip |
a—| 54 | 3150132005 | 1 | LN SWITCH !
. 55_| 315-B12-2004 | 1 | AC BRAKL MOVIR 3 I, 182 TC FRAME, 1750 RFW (BALTOR) ,
i % B | SCREW, FLAT HD B2, 1/4-20 UNC X /% LG, (BLACK % ;
== 5 4| SCREW, HEXHD, 3/8-16 INC X 1 174" LG (NICKEL FLATED) E g
E 5 4| WASHER, LOCK, 3/B SUREW- (NICKEL PLATEDD & |
55 4| WASHER, FLAT, 378 SCREW (WICKEL PLATED) !
_ @ | HT-161-2018 | 2 | CLEVIS, FEMALE [
TO BE INSTALL AT 1727 61 | 458-520-3866 | 2 | PLATE RAIL SUPFORT =
AWAY FROM CLAMP ASS'Y (ITEM NOL3) [Tg2 | al5005-3048 | 1 | TAPER LOCK EUSHING STLED W/ 1 /9 T BERE =1y
— DRILL AND TAP 1/4-20 UNC : 63 | 315-089-3046 | 1 | TAPER LOCK BUSHING #TLIGIO W/ § /6" DI BORE |
ON TABLE (ITEM NO.®) 1
AT FINAL ASS‘Y J
1
1
]
1
|
NOTES: i
A ITEM 37, INSTALL DPPOSITE SHOWN ox |3 e i o e o [ m '
IZOME |& ] AXSED 1T BY AME CHANMD BRLL OTY. omridso | s A ]I
o | x ITEM 33 WAS m~3OR, b XF WA =—ioky Ahria v L]
: ZONE (A | TTOM 4BAS ROV WD KEAR ADED Aszdse | Rk l
Zoear |mEV TETCEPTION BATE APPRIVED 1
) T ROVTEXRA 1
B2 R =T oy [ \CTKAR METAPLAST LT]) esmsnosee | |
ey s NTICE B e s = ™ TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y |
T it Tty o o 1 e , v v 22 225 MST6 — RHS MODEL .
m;@wmﬁ:;, : fq N " i " ase-sa0-6%02 D i
dltired o chilarated i o Fron Sk BOPT . . ’ @ Gx [y I s e P 171 H
1




T T Ty T I—"__"_"_"_'"—"_"_"_"_"_"'_"T,E,;_n" T T T T Ty T T T T ¢ T Tt Ty Ty ] e
8 / 5 & Ll : | | } ; ! e 3 i 2 ] L B
N[ deraeast ey, | bEseRiPTION
456-510-1811 | 1| SUPPORI, SV
TI0HD 1_{ ARM, CLAWP CYLINDER SUPPORT
456-520-1900 | 1| CLAMP, AGGENBLY
456-510-1200 | 6 | ROLL, LATERAL
516716 1| GUARD, TABLE SAFETY, REAR
726718 T | GURD, TABLE FRINT
$H7-520-6021 | 1 | IRACKET, MITOR MOINTING
458-520-7170 | 1 | TABLE, TRAVELING : D
b 458-520-3071_| 1| TABLE TRAVELIMG EXTENSION
458-520-3501 | 2 | GUItE CLAWP
71303842 "1 | BRACKET, LIKIT SWITCH ~
458-510-3839 | 1 .| GUIDE, MOTION LOAG MOTOR SIZE
458-510-3640 | 4 | PIN, CYLINDER 2 3/8° -
458-510-384] | 1 | PIN, CYLINDER 2 578"
$8-510-3644 | @ | KK, LA PIVIT
458-510-3645 | T | GUIDE, MOTION MEDIM
458-510-7846 1 1 | GUIRE, WRTIN
438-516-3847 | 1| GUIDE, WOTIDN SHORT
S 45B-510-3348 | 1 | BRALKLT, UPPER CYLINDER
X 1| MU, NIEKLL PLATED, 7/8-14 (W
MAT'L: SHAFT, £-1045 453-500-6B50 | & | WASHER, SAV BLAK
CHROME PLATEB; 438-520-6831 1 SHAFT, SAW BLADE
1* DIA. X 34 178" LG, ) 23 | 458-5i0-3872 1 STO0P, TABLE ENB
2 REFD : , |24 [ 458-510-3853 {1 | STOP. TABLE RETLRN
TO BE INSTALL AT 1/2° |5 [ 758-5i0-3855 [ 1 | BRACKET, LOWER CILINBER
B AWAY FROM CLAMP ASSY (FTEM NOD.3DD 2 | 458-510-38%6 | 1 SHAF T, MOTCR BRACKET SWING
= DRILL AND TAP"1/4-20 UNC 37 7s-0i9-200 |1 | AW, LIMIT SWITCH ABJUSTABLE
L o@ ON TABLE CITEM NOBY |~ T3nar-aos |1 [ BADE, Sov, & % 07 A T U X 126
& AT FINAL ASSY 15 T8 mm0-70m |1 ] SEARNG, BALL Woo8-2RSRRTRH C3
— 30 ” 107} RING, RETAINING, TR 172 DIA PIN C
. 3| 315-080-4003 | 4 | RESILIENT KOUNT !
2 ¥ | 350804013 | 4 | BLARING, LINEAR :
» | 33§ 315-080-5002 " [2 | BEARING, BALL, WITH HOUSING l
. "4 [ 3I5-0B0-5003_ | 1 | BEARING, BALL, WiTH HOGSING :
Eay B | 35-065-3043 | 1 | ELT, TIMING, GOOD YEAR 640 BM 20 ]
N ¥ X IR !
. 37 | I5-1e1-2022_ | 1 | CYUINDER, PR, 1 172 BORE X & SIRIKG :
B # | J5-161-201% | 1 | CYLINDER, PMEL, 1 172" BORE X [0 STROKE |
. B 8 | SCREV, FLAT SOCKET HD B2 X 172 LG (BLACK GRIRY :
7 4 10 | SEREW, SOCKET HD, 1/4-28 UNC X 1/2" L. (NICKEL PLATED |
[T 16| SCREW, FLAT 1b Be", 5/16-18 INC X [* LG.CBLACK OXIDED :
- 7 12 2| SCREW, SICKET HD, 5/16-18 UM X 374° LGINICKEL PLATLD) !
- g5 7| SCREW, FLAT AD 82", 5/16-18 WC X | /4 LG(BLACK 0O I
g 1] 2| BOWPER, RUBBER :
- 45 2 |"SEREV, HEX HD, 174-20 INC X 578" LGANICKEL PLATEDY |
N [13 2 | NUT, HEX, 174-20 LNC (NICKEL, PLATED) '
2] 17 3| SCREV, HEX HD, 5716 ONC X 1 174" LG (NICKEL PLATED '
] 49 | "I5-089-3047 | 1 | PULLEY, SRATT, TINING BELT, RP30-BH=20-TL |
— 49 [ 35-89-35 |1 | PULLEY, MOTGR, TINING BELT, WP36-8H-20-TL !
o 50| 5-080-4m5 | 2 | wo0, TABLE SUPPLRT . l
7 5 4| SCREV, SICKET A, 1/4-20 NC X T LA(NICKEL PLATED) !
i R 2| WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 SERCW (NICKEL PLATED) !
. 53 S| WASHER, LOFX, 5/16 SCREV (NICKEL FLATED) B |
87 54 1 39-M9-2005 [T LIKIT SWITCH !
. S5 | 35-m2-2004 | 1 | AC BRAKE MOTOR 3 WP, 189 TC FRAME, 1750 RPH (BALBOR i
. % 8_| SCREW, FLAT HD 83", 17400 UM X 374" LG (BLACK 0X0 ] |
- 57 4_| SCREW, HEXHD, 3/8-16 UNC X 1 174 LG (NICKEL FLATED: % !
E 8 4§ WASHER, LEKK, 3/B SCREW (NICKEL PLATED & I
59 4 | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 SCREW (NICKEL PLATED 11
B0 | JG-161-2018 | 2 | CLEVIS, FEMALE
CHE £ Nannes o 1
DRILL. AND TAP 1/4-20 LNG 62 | 315-089-3048 | 1 | TAPER LOCK BUSHING ATLIZI0 W/ T 174" DIA BORE 5 |
— ON TABLE C(ITEM NOSS 63 | 315-089-346 | 1 | TAPER LDCK BUSHING ATLIGID W/ 1 /8- A BORC |
AT FINAL ASS'Y i
l
1
|
NOTES: L :
A ITEM 37, INSTALL OPPOSITE SHOWN |
et T HODIFICE BILL OF i TCRIM, 33w h<1] A :
FT P RS e ki e |
;;; Inv.'v —= ;ucnr n\ln: n;-wu 3
LN - i L) 1
. S% [ oo S COVAIR METAPLAST L]], eassmesmsze | |
m?f:;?_u;_wh ' i L O e i w ™ TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y |
B R T R ST ' . h - #2220  MST6 - LHS MODEL ,
:"’?%E;*: :;;_;;3;%:_'“5%:'%3«:“ : : ez A - D r‘ ™ xuxx r“ 156-520-6904 FC '
g > it 3 | S | S I ELY el
dlleved w cifiterated o i Trom tres dacuent. @' -ﬂ f x T P 721 [ [ s ersoems Pt /1 !
2 t _




2 __-1

SH_#_L.__

K by eIl oty | pescRieTion:
1 456-5i8-i810 1 SUPPORT, MSW
B T T | AW, CLA® CYLINGER SUPPORT
3 [ 9%-a6-000_ |1 | CLAW, ASSCABLY |
1 | 3%-5io-izid |6 | ROLL, LATERAL
R 1T | GUARD, TARLE SAFETY, REAR |
WITH RETAINING RING 3 217302 T | GUARD, TARLE FRINT.
T [ G7-50-6081 | 1 | BRACKET, MR MODNTING
& 458-510- 707! 1 TARLE, TRAVELING D
D § [ #56-5i0-2071 | 1| TABLL TRAVELING EXTERSIN
W | 458-510-350 | 2 | GOE CLAP
IMEEEH 1 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH
| F8-50-350 | 1 | Ui, MOTIDN LONG KOTR IO
0 | BE50-310 | 4 | PIN, CYLINKR 2 38
W 8-S | 1 | PIN, CTLINDER 2 5/9°
15 | 458-510-3844 | 2 | BLOLK, CLAW PIDT |
16 | 458-310-3645 | I | GULIE, WOTION MCDIM
T | 455-5i0-7846 | 1 | GUIDE, MOTION LOMGEST
18 | 438-30-3847 | 1§ GUIK, MOTION SHGRT !
19 | 458-510-3848 | 1 | BRACKLT, LPPER CYLINDER
I El] 1 NUT, NICKEL PLATED, 7/8-14 ¥
" _ 21 | HE-SI6E0 | 2 | VASHER, SAV BLAL '
MAT L,':HS;E?EET‘PE A#%‘DS: 22 | 458-510-6851 |1 | SHATT, SAW BLAI
I DA X 33 1/2° LG 2 58-510-3872 | 2| SIOP. TABLE EAD
(@ REQ'D> TO BE INSTALL AT 1/2° 35 | %58-5i0-309 | 1 | BRACKLT, LOWER CTLINDER
g8—| AWAY FROM CLAMP ASS'Y (ITEM NO3 % | 438-510-38%6 | 1 SHAFT, MOTOR BRACKET SWING
. DRILL AND TAP 1/4-20 UNC 77 | 350920 [ 1| ARH, LINIT SWITCH ADJISTARLE
B e@ ON TABLE CITEM NOS) o "8 | a-oag-205 |1 | BADC SAV. T2 X 10T X T DA X 120 N
-] AT FINAL ASS'Y 5 7 T5-0e-700 | 2 | BEARING, BALL
E % 0 | NG, RETARING, TR 172 51a, PIN C|
A | i5-080-4624 | 4 | FESILIENT MIUNT
. % | 35-080-4013 | 4 | ELARING, LINEAR :
S T | 350805002 | 2 | BEARING, BALL, WITH FOGING
- W 35-080-5%3 |t | BEARING, BALL, WITR HOKING
o] BT 508313 |3 | BLL, TINING, Ba-a%-20
= ! % | 315-089-3051 | 1| TAPER LACK BUSHING XTLTIGE W/ S/8 DIA 30RC
. 37 | 35-161-2022 | 1| CYLINDER, PREW, 1 172 BORE & & SIROKE
o] ‘| B | 75-161-206 | | | CYLINDER, PHELL, 1 172 BORE X & STROKE
5 '\ ) B[ SCREV, FLAT SOCKET HD 82° % \/2" LG (BLALK DUIE)
B },Nh ] 10 | SCREV, SOCRET HD, 1/4-20 1AL X /2 LG (NICKEL PLATED I
. iiL’, ] 10 | SCREV, FLAT HD 827, S/16-18 INC % 1 LGABLACK OXIDE)
T ] 2 "2 | SCREV, SOCKET D, 5/16-18 UNC % 374 LGWNICKEL PLATED) | -
3 el B T 089302 |1 | TAPLR LOCK DUSHIMG #ILI0S W/ 1 178 DiA B0%%
4 ik 17 | 46-510-3530 | 2 | BUMPER, RUBBER
28— & é! i 2 | SCRLW, FEX A, 1/4-20 UNC X I° LGICKEL PLATED)
1 T % 2 | T, HEX, 174-20 UNC (NICREL PLATED
__ - 47 3 SCREW, HEX HD, 5716 UNC X t 174" LG (NICKEL PLAIED
5 18 | 315-089-3023 | 1 | PLLLEY, SHAF T 1P26-GH-20-TI0BTL
K 49 315-089-3019 1 PULLEY, MOTER, #P24-8M-2G-11GBTL 1
p S | 35-080-4019 | 2 | RAIL, TABLE SUPPORT _
g 3 B | SCREV, SOCKET D, 174-20 UM X 7/8° LGANICKEL PLATED
- ] 2 | WASHEE, LOCK, 174 SCREW NICKEL PLATED)
] ) 5| WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 SCREW (NICKEL PLATED) B |
_ 50| T5-009-2005 | 1| LIMIT SWiTCH
5 D S5 35-0z-ar |1 | AC BRAKE HOTOR |
3 B | SCREW, FLAT HD B2, 174-20 UKL X 374 LG (BLACK 050 =
,: 57 4 | SCREV, HEXHD, 3/8-16 UNC X 1 124° L0 (NICKEL PLATED §
58 4 WASHER, LOCK, 3/B SCREW ¢NICKEL PLAIED £
. ) 1 | VASIER, FLAT, 3/8 SCREW (HIKEL PLATED
TO BE INSTALL AT l/2° E0 | 35-161-e018 | @ | CLEVIS, FEMALE
away FROM CLAMP ASS'Y (ITEM NOZD 51 | 458-510-3866 | 1 PLATE FRONT RAIL SUPPORT ) =]
DRILL ANB TAP 1/4-20 LINC &2 T | SCREV SET 174-ZAE x 1-172 LG BLACY OWIE L
ON TABLE (ITEM NOS 61 [ 458-510-3867 [ 1 | PLATL REAR RAIL SUPPIRT
— AT FINAL ASSY
|
i
A 3 2 MR HUHBCAT W EOR ASem [{37] A
2 e e
T {acw | ICMPTION BaTT arregtn
by S
S [l B (VAR METAPLAST [T]) essmmesmse | |
NOTICE 457500 4SSl o v s s srras = "™ TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y l
TR T ST . : mevm |} MST4 - LHS MODEL .
bormtion conteines herin Tk B b, dpleated wafansun T T X
e e 0 D e el Combe 5 ! R f o | D r' XXXX 436-510-6907 3
o it Lo i Syt e et v e J @ = i X s R /77 171
4 L 3 1 1




3 + s & 7 ) s | 10 - 5 ) -
] } 1 ] ] ulnnl 3 I 2 . 1
1 | 156101810 1 | SUPPORI, HSV
Y I T 1| M, CLAWP CYLINDER SUPPORT
3| 4-SIIW | 1 | CLAWP, ASSERRLY [
1 [ 15651020 | & | RAL, LATERAL
- [ ETE 1 | GUARD, TABLE SAFLTY, REAR |
WITH RETAINING RING b (e 1| G, T TR
- 7| 457106000 | 1 | ERACKLI, MOTOR NONTING
WTHDUT RETAINING RING 8 | #59-5i0-7070 | 1 | TABLE, TRAVELING D
D 3 | 458-510-3071 1 | TABLE TRAVELING EXTENSION
W | 158-510-350 | 2 | WK (LA
B [0 | noweee 1| BRACKET, LINFT SWIicH
@ | 458-510-380 1 1 | GILIE, MOTION LONG MOTR SIEE
13 | 456-510-3640 | 4 | PIN, CYLINDER 2 3/8°
14| 45850384 11 | PIN, LYLINDER 2 5/
5 | 458-5I0-8M | 2 | BLUK, CLAWP PIVIT |
16 | 45-510-3545 | 1 | GUTE, MOITION PEDILM
7T 45510784 | 1 | GUIXE, POTION LONGEST
18 | 458510364 |1 | GUIFE, KITION SHORT |
19 | $56-510-3548 | 1 | BRACKE], UPPLR CYLINDER
- 20 1 | Wi, NICKEL PLATED, 7/8-14 UWF
\ 21 | 158-5H-CEED | 2 | WASHER, SAW BLAKE
EQ;DLAES?T;%DC‘IMS 3| A6-SH-6851 | 1 | SHAFT. SAY A
1 DIA X 22 1727 LG. :3 E-510-3872 | 2 | STOP. TABLE EAD
TO BE INSTALL AT i/g” (@ REQ'D) |75 | 458-510-3858 | 1 | PRACKED, LOWER CYLINDER
g AWAY FROM CLAMP ASS'Y (ITEM NO.3Y %% | 450-510-385% | 1 | SHAFT, MOTOR BRACKET SYING
1 DRILL AND TAP 1/4-20 UNC 37| 50190000 | 1 | RN, LIMIT SWITCH ABJUSTARLE -
7] .ON TABLE (ITEM NOB) @e B> {28 | F5oat-a0s | 1| BLAIE, SAY, I X 00 X I DA X 120 1
g—| AT FINAL ASSYY 7 | TemrTn | 2 | BEADE, BAL
s A 10 | RING, RETAINING, FDR 1/2' TIA FIN c !
] A | 315-080-4024 | 4 | RESILIENT WOUNT
z | 35-B0-412 | 4 | DEARDIG, LINCAR
. 3| SE0e0-50 | @ | BEARB, BALL, VITH HASING
‘“ 4 | 35080500 | 1| BEARTNG, BALL, WITH POLGING
] 35 | 35-081-3013 | 1 | BELT, TIMING, 3480-6M-20
% | T5-089-3051 | 1| TAPER LOCK BUSHING 3TUIICE V/ 5/F TIA BIRE
3 | Z5 161202 |1 | CYLINDER, PRELL, | /2 BORE X & SIKIKE
% | T5161-20% | 1| CYLINDER, PMELL, [ 1/2' BIRE X & SIRIKE ,
£ 3 | SCREW, FLAT SOCKE] A 82 X 172 LG GRLACK DRIDE)
0 0 | SCREW, SOOKET HD, 174-28 URC % 172" LG (MICKEL PLATED). [
A 10 | SCREW, FLAT HD B2, 5/16-18 TG X 1* LGABLACK, OXIDE)
2 T2 | StREv, SICKET A, 5/16-18 WG X 3/# LGONICKEL PLATED |
33 | G5-089-3052 |1 | TAPER LDOCK BUSHING ¥TLII0G v/ 1 176" TTA BORE |
34 | 49510550 | 2 | BUPLR, RUBSR
[ 2 | SCREW, FEX HD, 1/4-20 O X I' LGONICKEL PLATED)
I 2| TUF, HEX, 174-20 O (RICKEL PLATEDY
W7 3| SCREW, HEX HD, 5716 B X 1 /4" LG, (NICKEL PLATED
3 | 35085-3023 | T | PULLEY, SAAFT, #P26-BA-CO-SIEATL
T | 35085-3019 |t | PUCLEY, MITER, ¥Pos-GM-g0-tlouiL
50 | 080-4019 | 2@ | RAIL, TABLE SUPPDRT
6 B | SCREV, SOCKET HD, 1/4-20 ONC X 7/8° LGAMIGKEL PLATED)
2 3| WASHER, LILK, 174 SCREW (NICKEL FLATED)
] 3 5 | WASHER, LIEK, 5/16 SCREV (NICKEL FLATED) B |
I o \ G 54 | A5-092005 |1 | LIMIT SWIICH
- . 5 fg b [5 | 50220 | 1| AC SRAKE MOTR !
] g‘ \ :1‘4ﬂ % "3 | SCREY, FLAT 1D 52, /420 U X /4 LG GRACK &
]l ° ; \’ i 5 7 | SCREW, (B0, 3/8-%6 UNC X ! 174" LG NICKEL PLATED) ;
* y a" % + | WASHER, LY, 3/8 SCREW <NICKEL PLATED) %
-di ) + | WASHER, FLAT, 3/B SCREW (NICKEL PLATED)
. g l.i\ TO BE INSTALL AT /2 50 | 3I5-161-20i8 2 | CLEVS, FEMALE
6@ > . AWAY FROM CLAMP ASS'Y (ITEM NO.3) O [ 3585i0-3866 11 | PLATE FRINT RAIL SUPPLRT [
0 DRILL AND JAP 1/4-20 UNC @ 7 | SIREV SET /4200 & T1/2 LG BLACK OKEE i
ee@@ i ON TABLE (ITEM NO8) §3 [ #55-510-3867 | 1 | PLAIE REAR RAIL SUPPLRI
— %l AT FINAL ASSY
<[~ I
sl & ’
(55) s
A @ @ : e s T T e A
@ e e g e
ZOME | A BCLCREPTION DATE MTEINVD
WO -1 Faw O RN
(VAR MTAPLAST [T]] msmmmesmse | |

T

™ TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y

NOTICE J—
zhamrmuu ma‘f‘h ror 2 MST4 ~ RHS MDDEL
M e S A R L sanilis i
SRRl A S : ——=1D [ o 455-310-5901 7
Jriciact’ Ll e Teririctios st el ot bt R
St o tbberubed o ot oot —mpm |14 1/1
8 L | 1

| ~4



e S s T T T T T T 5T T Ty T T 3T T § N - —l' """"""""""""""""" _I """""""""""""""""
8 7/ { 6 i IETEIT i i % i 1 ;]:H‘iun? 3 8 ]. T.
. na ;f;ﬁf' o1v. | tescrietion i
- 1 456-510-6%13 | 1 TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y :
pl2 | nesws 1 | FRAME, UPPER / LOWER I
k] '
4 I
5 56-519-3522 | 2 | SUPPORT- ASS'Y, TABLE ROLLER o
[ 5-161-212 1 CYLINDER, PHNELMATIC, PARKER 125CFMD-RCAUCIS |
7 458-510-3860 | | PLATE, ELECT. ENTRANCE |
8
n 9 | 315-170-1089 1§ FILTER, - REG, COMBO UNIT :
WSTALLATIN STREV W | 56-50-400_ -1 _| BOX, PNELMATIC CONTRIL
AL | 450-5i0-0060 | |  BOX, EEECTRICAL
1 | 458-520-601 | 1 1 CYLINDER ATTACHMENT
12 | 458-5:10-3025 | 1 £ABLE GUARD, WITHOUT DUST COLLECTOR OPTION
4
15 - i .
16 15 | SCREV, SOCKET WD, 1/4-28 UNC X 1° LG (MIEKEL PLATED)
7 15 | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4° SCREW (MICKEL PLATED
18 4 | WASHER, FLAT, 174 SCREV (NICXEL PLATED)
19 6 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 3/8-16 NG X 3/4° LG (NICKEL PLATED)
— 2 & | WASHER, PLAIN, 3/8 SCRCV (WICKEL PLATED
21 8 | SCREW, SDCKET HD, 1/4-20 INC X 378" LG (NICKEL PLATEDY
a2 4 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 174-20 UNC X 1/2” L0 {NICKEL PLATEDY
23 -
24 i
25 9 | SCREW, FLAT HD, 1/4-20 INC X 3/8" LG (NICXEL PLATED
R 26 2 | SCREV, FLAT HD, 5/16-24 UW X /4" LG
4 27 3 | SCREV, FLAT HD, 5/156-24 LW X I" LG
7 28 A/R | LDCKTITE, 242 REMOVABLE
g 29 7 [4_ [ SEREV, HEX. A, 3/8-16 LRC X 1 [/4* LG (KICKEL PLATED)
E KA LENGHT COMTROL SUPPORT, ASS'Y
T 7§ 458-510-3160 |1 PLATE, ELECTRICAL MOUNTING
. T f 458-510-316i |1 | PLAIEL, PHELMATIC MOUNTING
T 13§ nmete 1 SHROUD WEL'D i
2] B | 458-530-8000 |3 | RAIL SHIRT
=7 % | 458-500-8003 |2 | STOPFER
— 37 § 457-335-212 |1 HOSE TRANSITIEN
- 3B ! 458-5i0-8004 |1 RAIL SIDE
B 79 | 57500600 |1 | SHROUD CABLE
] [ 1@ | SCRELW, RD. HEAD WI0-24NC x /2 LG (ZING PLATED}
i
5
g
=
¥
] RODICE BiLL OF maliirta B EEL] EER
A [3 1TEm 20an S0yl adDls s o *h
[ i'IH_‘ "\.,A; =7 ‘-__H;‘.{‘ll'i TSI SECETT AR rinkeis X3
a CEMCRAL Ry |30 TeuaT -
z_3¢___|ntv DESCALRY IO aTE AT B
v
T T T Ea -
S [ oo R ey (INAIR WETEPLAST L] e
T {30-30am 1 e ver st e ) W =
BCTICE X : e 2 — MST4, LHS ASSEMBLY
Thia nlorration aich @ preirisey
12 Coir Arnoast iT iniber 8wl cor tr X X i e g T
Crpmcatrt by ot oy SN 0 T & = . = o PR T o | #ss-si-ssne 7
e e e I S o ™ v . 25 i I o BT T B P P




““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ e ™ S s
a2 r 7 ' E & a ‘a‘i'hi “]E i T 5; i i B! Palisrfygyg 3 E 2 _-I 1 _]

] lin ot or. | RSCRIPTION )
1 | 436-510-6901 | 1 ] TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y
ol IR EETE 11 FRAME, LPPER / LOWER
3 ¥ x ix
4 H x | x .
5 | 456-510-0522 | 2 | SUPPERT ASS'Y, TABLE ROLLER
6 | Ji5-16i-2e [ 1 [ CYLINDER, PNEUMATIC, PARKER 325CFMD-RCAUCIA
7| 458-510-3860 | 1 [ PLATE, ELECT. ENFRANCE :
8 D
i 9 | 315-170-1909 | § | FILEER, - REG, COMBO UNIT
' ST ATIDN SCREY T | 456-510-400 | 1 | B, PEWATIC CONTRAL
HISSiHG 1| 459-5t0-0000 | 1 | BaX, ELECTRICAL
12 [ 458-520-6031 | 1 | CYLINDER ATTACHHENT
13 | 458-510-3025 .| 1 | CABLE GUARD, WETHDGT DUST COLLECTOR DPTIDN
14
1§
16 15 | SCREW, SIRKET HD, 1/4-20 UNC % I LG. (NICKEL PLATED
17 15 | WASHER, LTXK, 1/4° SCREW (NICKEL PLATED)
18 4 | WASHER, FLAT, 174 SCREW (NICKEL PLATED}
19 6 | SCREV, SOCKET HD, 3/8-16 UNC X 3/4° LG (NICKEL PLATED
J— S 20 L | WASHER, PLAIN, 3/8 SEREV (NICKEL PLATEDY
3 21 8 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 174-20 DNC X 3/8" LG (MICKEL PLATED
2 4 | SCREV, SOCKET R, 174-20 UNC X 1/2° LG, (NICKEL PLATED
23
]
S 9 | SCREW, FLAT 6D, 1/4-20 UNC X 3/8" LG (NIEKEL PLATED
- ) 2 1 SCREW, FLAT HIL, 5/16-24 N X /4" (G
i 7 3 [ SCREW, FLAT I, 5/16-24 W X " LG
_. 28 A/R | LOCKTITE, 242 REMOVARLE B
2] 29 4 | SCREV, HEX. HR, 3/8-16 UNC X | 174" LG (NICKEL PLATED)
N 30 | 7216601 & 88 [1 | LENGHT CONTRD. SUPPCRT, ASS'Y C
] A1 | 458-510-3160 |1 | PLATE, ELECIRICAL MOUNTING
P 32 [ 458-510-3161 [1 | PLATE, PNELMATIC MOUNTING
T 33 | monza 1 | SHeflD WEL'D
— ]
. 35 | 68-520-8000 |3 | RAIL SHRT :
all 36 | 456-530-8003 ¢ ]| SIOPPER |
- 37 | 457-535-262 {1 { HOSE TRANSITION :
. W | 455-510-8000 {1 | RALL SIX |
= 39 | 45/-510-6030 |1 | SHROUD £ABLE :
» 0 0 | SCREW, RD. FEAD MID-24KC x 172 LG (ZING PLATEDY 1
-
7 %
2]
R "~
2 \‘
1 ~
— "n\-
] &7
- |
1
1
vy
.
\\\
3 HODHTICD AHL OF HAILEIAL B 1]
A AR T L) sl 23
] {l'!? LI | F_ﬂ-m' TIOH T CLETES" il FOR DR £y
o 1N _ Fotsts | e
. ' F'_n‘ e d Lt el ] MATE ApEraCE R
usED DN USED 0N e jﬁ' T a o, e, Fr M1 27
S (b o B ey CONAIR HETAPLAST L) mssnrems
— vk S s L= T uST4, RHS ASSEMBLY
LS TR
T : : - s : .
oo i e st e i st N e A A D r"l XXX |mn 456-310-6 560 rB
koot i o ;Trzwlrw o et v @ —EE“ i i J sfrnden
sieers o oitilersled on o From i . 1 1 125 PR 7] rn.m L2 lw TR F(ITI 7T




COR G EE WS B Y LIy e

G 5D

¢ v

4 1
HEESEOEEE
1 456-510-6902 ! MST4, LMS HDEL
2 1 [PTIONAL DUST COLLECTER
52.0 15.0
(TRAVEL)
b— !
—= I
~ 4.2
|
e 3
— 1 s/ \®
— A 5
R . |
) C
611 |
2 2
. 404
- 43,9
. 7
it i £ l
10.0 ~— T - : I
42,0 |
24.G
[ | ]
. ) E £ ] e [ tare | wreoves }
B2 FREmB oy | (INAR HEIPLAST L] eswsroims |4
X X S s [ GENERAL LAYOUT
: : e —— ffiﬁ_fm MST4 - LHS MODEL
_____________ —_1C XHXX 455-510~5001
@ CI : . i T - — -./m_,_{mi/s m T 00 eRT fm-"] 7 1
: f : 1

6667 2J €C:80 G2 Bny paM  BMp'T00G-07G-GGP\HI-ONOHHS-FLSWAY 1SH\SHYS\ 19



6661 95 ‘6 :80 Gc fny pap '5?"'0'OOOQ-OPQ-QQV\UHUHHSWlSN\P LSH\SHYSN D

Sl

0c-{rc- Gk

Tl

by

S _ e AT QTY, | SESCRIPTIN
( ' 1| 456-516-6900 | L | MST4, RHS MDEL
2 { | OPTICNAL DUST COLLECTER

5 Ip
= l 15.0 58.0.
% (TRAVEL>
2
B ]
et | —'4.E
I r
— - I i

C

|

' 611

- F 1
40,0

{ : - 439

| ' J

I il il _ |

B - uM > — 10.0

|
| 42.0
24,0

o I
2
B
%
- _ _ [ { i
! _ | : == Jav] _ Pr=rar] o | e

ol . T e = (VAR METAPLAST L]l masnesssr
NOTICE ' X X e s s wm_ GENERAL LAYOUT

: : — MST4 - RHS MODFL
i i S R | O | XXXX 455-510-5000
© 1y 5 V125 g _ A ol 1

bermmrr————. . —— —————————




14 Buimesyyleisey uanol| 4 Bumel e Bumesp  Sus\pasea[anuaspeEdy, oL

o s
Doy e el et BCLIAYRA |

e o B AN AL TH

SA1Y4S ISH S Eaon T

TIOMINGD JLLYHAEND LSH cruay | 16 Froecmed evema g/t e

V90T Wd ra T ointorl Pee /1 T ool
Eﬂﬂ A ML N M Y i
i (ELAEIE43 ISIAUGHID ST 1N

[T ]

YA LEvd JALDIHELY

GrE-104TND SHE ADATE]

(SEE-IT130) THS g-..ﬁ_

(21281 THd0) EXINRT TANSTING)

(G6~L0NZDN0 THS IEANL/3ANL A

@~HES) JHE HITINH

(SSE~L0HZDID DHS LHOIYHLS

(SHE-LO0TRED DHS ADT T

(00~2030050 OHS Nty Avairnal

(58E-L032000 DHS BO1JNHOD ntu#x..gn

(IE-TLIFN0 IHS HOLIGHHT OVEDINE

(L0=J1003SVH) OWS XTHANOD AL

(E-10H-00R5YID_THS “CIHINDD ATA

(SEE~ZDAZOD JHS JIL WY TWh

I
(O-5E0H-£DH-DSN) DHS dWVT0/A [50001-0 300D

aler{eeferf || frafm | wifm || e

(20H-00DTHVAD JHS AV INDAY]

(SRE-LOTEM ME MORTY

(3-YE-IE-0DIAS) DY Y37 Lhinad

(TZUHE-0FTLAS) THE AATYA)

CED-2i-2h-LABSS) DHS NOLIVAS 2 TTAINVH]

TR

@

g | M HOSAY

qa-gi=ii | g | SRRl o THLAON JU 0300

<3

tatoass 00 feoeed  [7]
SuNKITH PO LTI D) v b —
ORI MO SLIURORLIW RALDHI e 8/8 IAI

i,
m& 3
#



T Bumerg IaS e UaLINON L Bumelg\sBumespT Buaypaseajanaaspeay Nl

L kL — PR _ )
e -1 |t e N oon | '
G617 5| swsowonn swos e ill-l:!l..l.i
31935 ISH  STIOOH TW w0 e b s
muiINDS JLIVHNEND LSH i e R L
v Iﬂﬂmm_ ".x.-uila..-l _.u.«lte._.
- - WALAIIAAT ISTAUHLD SSITN
| S30vid-d
| . r NHHL VIZ 9178
& ] 1\
ass
'
Bial
16T »
ki Rl ] 1 o34
© s | | _
_Hm Opooood
v
IIN -3 ,
NUHL YT B/2—
SIWR-L
ML YIa 8/E]
o
v
AR

e e M

s | |

,,,,,,




(14" BtmeEl ] IsISENLBLND\R| Y BUMERICSBumELp Bus\nasRa[aRARSPEDY, a1 L

1 2 e t
r-r _ 24 I A R - sal X L — JUINI0D B4y W0 I LD PRDIED 0 P
q _ = P _.E,_ uﬁuﬁ%x _ gl P 1 ! = @ " e e a0 S S 15012
- e Indndnl RE—— ] ] S PR i b s waded PRIS Lo i
” L6/21F ki1 ey , X i !M.S%ft HOH O SURIe JUanoop S| v
Tvadivt Tl uw sy o IR-DG-GEY]  Wbe-ie-1ch 33110
[ i n
apsengaes (| ISVIVLH DD \ = RN NS
* SHOTETAR
Q3A0HddY Ve MO1LJTHISIE AZd| 3Nz
BH DOSTO/RD ASE M MUY IDIOIH “UT KiS4 OIOHYHD LVH | —
(] TosR1/E 9 HIL *HITRH ANVY O3SKWHD [} f
u
=
E
g g
&
&
[}
hed
|
3|
I 3
@vd 3] T 10-v20-622 | 9
L2/1 “1SS'IY1d "daHsYA | g
NN €1-2/1 ‘1SS “UN | 1 ¥
a ONtanL | 1 | 00BE-0IS-BSK | € a
EAVHS .2/1 TIvd INIWV3E | 2 | evDl-00-GIE | 2
01,9 X N0 £1-2/1 '1SS ‘GH X0 ‘L0 | 1 I
NOILAMMOS3X | ‘AlD PRE Ry

: T

P



yo15) "y 18WiemveBupeaBuayeedmar sl

1 2 L £ : 4
T 7 Foa] JEDOGROCNE ] R 8/Ev H..unu —
[4 orois-oer | ok ]
T S——— .

MSH ‘1a0ddns

ewazera [1] 1§ ViV .s%m, el
R R ——_— R

IR {1 QEOCE | 8
000 X0 2 X W0 B-4A '8 IR I A | 2 S
O XN 117,18 X ) 90 "2 Ty L3NS A £ ]
NS A I | ) REs-a | B
Il T O R-IsE | f
AW T | § LGE-815-B5k ]
01 X0 1 41 2 XN 1804 L o |2 §
OF1 X000 T11/2 1 0 - EEms A | | ¥
SRR AN OWTI | | i '] £
Sl e | 2 AECE | 2
Ipas AT | | Ry [
s [ua| S | B
1




ASSEMBLY PRINTS
s
PARTS LIST

. MST8



EQUIPMENT PARTS LIST
TO ORDER PARTS CALL TOLL FREE (800) 458-1960

Product: MST-8 Saw Model No.:
REV#: TNCC/0401 :
Instruction Manual: - Serial No.:
Assembly / Part Number (s) Wiring Diagram Number (s)
71500403 Transmission Kit See Below
71500303 Pneumatics
Reference Part
Number Number Qty Description
Pneumatic Parts
1 315-167-2129 3 Panel Mount Flow Control
2 315-167-2046 2 Panel Mount Regulator
3 315-170-1001 1 Filter Regulator and Gage Assembly
4 26661801 1 Air Line Filter only
5 315-167-2130 2 Solenoid Valves in Control Box
6 315-165-1011 2 Exhaust with adjustment on Clamp Cylinder
7 315-161-2029 1 Clamp Cylinder
8 315-161-2027 1 Blade Cylinder
9 315-161-2051 2 Table Cylinder
Bearings
10 458-510-6850 2 Saw Blade Washer
11 315-080-5005 1 Back End Saw Shaft Bearing
12 315-080-1035 2 Front End Saw Shaft Bearing
13 66696 16 Lateral Roller Bearings
14 3558-00693 3 Table Support Roller Bearing
15 315-080-5001 2 Saw and Motor Travel Bearing
16 315-080-4006 4 Table Travel Bearing
17 -315-080-4008 4 Rubber Mounting for Table Travel Bearing
18 456-510-1200 8 Lateral Roller Assembly
19 » 71101605 1 (R-L) Motor Mounting Plate & Bearing Kit
71101606 (L-R) Motor Mounting Plate & Bearing Kit
General
20 458-530-3508 2 Rubber Pad for Clamp (Straight)
21 315-040-2029 1 Saw Rlade 247, 140-tooth




EQUIPMENT PARTS LIST
TO ORDER PARTS CALL TOLL FREE (800) 458-1960

Product: MST-8 Saw
REV #: TNCC/0401

Instruction Manual:
Page 2 of 2
Reference Part
Number - Number Qty Description
Electrical Parts

22 315-019-2005 4 Limit Switch

23 315-015-6015 1 Safety Switch for Door

24 315-015-5003 1 Key for the Safety Switch

25 315-015-5002 1 E-Stop Buiton

26 1545-30160 1 Encoder

27 1545-00594 1 Rubber Wheel for Encoder

28 315-012-2007 1 Brake Motor

29 26634902 1 Durant Counter

30 26634901 1 Durant Totalizer

31 459-400-9004-10 Ref Electric Kit (With DustCollector)
459-400-9003-10 Electric Kit (Without DustCollector)

32 459-400-9004-07 Ref Wiring Diagram (230 V. - With DustCollector)
459-400-9003-07 Wiring Diagram (230 V. — Without DustCollector)
459-400-9004-08 Wiring Diagram (460 V. — With DustCollector)
459-400-9003-09 Wiring Diagram (460 V. — Without Dustcollector)
459-400-9004-09 Wiring Diagram (575 V. — With DustCollector)

459-400-9003-09 Wiring Diagram (575 V. — Without DustCollector)




beH 0 ] 2 3 [] 3 7 B [} 0
8 / - 6 e 'llililll Lo i i C | H Dherleod 3 2 1
o . iy rnas orr. | pEScRIPTION : By LAt o, | DescRieTION .
458-530-9866 | 1 | PLAIL, RAIL, FRONT, SUPPORT 1| 456-510-1811 {1 | SUPPORT, MSW-LMS ASS'Y
45B-530-3867 | 1 | PLAIE, RAIL, REAR, SUPPERT 2| 456-530-1H5 {1 | CLAMP ASSY
ANS-161-2051 | & | CYLINBER PHELMATIC 1 1/ BORE X 20" SIR F 1 §8-530-3015 {8 | COVER, BEARING
3151612060 § # i CLEVIS ROD MOLNT 71 a56-510-1966 | B | ROLL, LATERAL
315-161-2070 | & | CLLVIS WALE 51 T1o166M T 1§ GUARD, LABLE SATETY, REAR
4| SCREW, SET, 5/16-18 U X 172" LG (BLACK OXIDE) 6 | To16E05 7 i GUARD, TABLE FRONT
. 7| 457-530-6001 | 1 | MITOR MOUNTING PLATE WELDT
D § 1 459-930-7673 | 1 | TARLE, TRAVELIMG o
5V E58-530-3071 1 | TABLE TRAVELING EXTENSTIN
0§ 458-530-3016 § 1 | PIK, CLAMP BLOTK
T | 458-510-3519 {1 | BRACKET, LIWIT SWITCH
12 | 455-530-3839 | 1 | GUILE, NOTION LONG WOTOR SIDE
13 | 458-5i0-3040 | @ | PN, CYLINDER 2 3/8”
M | 458-530-3506 { 2 | ROLK, CYLINDER
B | 458-530-3844 | 2 | BLIGK, CLaP PIVOT
16 | 458-530-3845 | 1 | GUIDE, METIDN LONG
17 | 458-336-3048 | 1 | BRACKET CYLINDIR
18 | 450-330-3847 | £ | GUDE, MOTIDN SHORT
—— K R
ER 1 | HX WT, 7/8-4 ¥
P2t | 455-520-6850 | 2 | VASHER, SAV BLADE
T2 | 498-930-6851 11 | SHATT, SAW BLAIE
2 X ¥ | SCREW, FLAT Hp 82", I/2-13 UM X 1 34" LG
|24 | 455-515-3853 | 3 | BPER TABLE LOFT ERACKET
5] 5 | 498-530-3855 | 1 | BRACKET, LOWER CYLINEER
J B[ 458-530-3856 | | | SHAFT, MOTIR BRACKET SWING
- e | J15-819-2000 | 1 § AR, LIMIT SWITCH ADJUSTABY
g B 3B-pA-2000 | 1 | BLABE, SAW, 24" X 1407 X 1* DIA. X 180
E 29 1 3i5-08-1035 | 2 | BEARING, BALL
- i) 5 | RING, REIAINING, FOR 1/2* DA PIN C
- 31 | 35-090-4008 | 4 | RCSILIENT MOUNT
2 3 T Ha-Taame T T | EEARIG, LEAR
Z T | S5-080-5000 | 2 | BEARING, BALL
A 34 | 31o-060-5065 {1 | BEARING, BALL
= B | 15-081-3014 | 3 | BELT, TIMING HGAD-8M-20
_' 3T T5-080-8010 | 1 | JAPER LBCK BUSWING, TLIAMD, BORE 1 1/8”
J 7T 35-080-6098 | 1 | TAPLR LOCK BUSHING, TLI2I0, RORE 1 1747
£ 3B 1 3562027 | 1§ CILINDER, PRELL, 2 BORE X 12" STRIKE
] 9 341 SCREW, TLAT WD 82", i/4-28 UKC X J/% [ (RICKEL PLATCD)
i 0 12 | SCREW, FLAT HD 82, 1/4-20 UNC X 12" LG (NICKEL PLATED
a il 16 ] SCREW, FLAT HD 82°, 5/16-18 UNC % 1" EGCBLACK XIDE
= K] & | SCREV,, STLKET HD, 5/16-18 UNC X% 374 LLANICKEL PLAIEDY |
7 3 B | SCRLW, SLKKET WD, W/4-20 UNC X 1/2° LG (NICKCL PLATEDY
a— 4% | 458-510-3540 | 3 | BUMPER, RUBBER :
4 45 T2 | SCREV, HEX HD, 17420 UNC X 5/8° LGNICKEL PLATED:
= % 3| MU, HL%, 1/4-20 UNC ONIEKEL PLATED
s-: 47 T} SCREN, HEX HI, 5/16 UNC % [ 174" LG {NICKEL PLATED
E 48 | J5-089-3049 ] & | SPROCKET, IP3G-BN-30-2I0TL
- 49 1 X X X
o] S0 ] 315-0R0-4023 | 2 | LINEAR RALE #1500° X 37300 LG
i ] i [ N, HINTCH
~ 52 B | WASHER, LOCK, 174 SCREV (NICKEL PLATED)
b 53 3 | WASHER, LOCK, /16 SCREV (NICKEL PLATED B
L 54 1 | LIMIT SWITCH, SEE £LECTRICAL BOM '
. 55 | T5-512-2007 | 1 | AC BRAKE MOTGR 5 HP, 182 TC FRAME, 1750 RPM (BALDIR
“ 5% B 5 SCREW, FLAT HD 827, 1/4~20 UNG X 3/4° LG (RLACK G2 -
- 57 4§ SCREW, BEXHD, 3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/4° LG (NICREE PLATED th
¥ 58 3 | WASHER, LOCK, J/B SCREV C(NIEXEL PLATED)
(] 3 | WASHER, FLAI, /B SLREV (NICKEL PLATEDY
& | Jio-tel-2pl8 | 2 | CLEVIS, FERALE
iz}
5
A A
[ WODIFIED BILL OF MATERIAL 31801 EED
A TMITIAL RELEASE | 4/06/90 | RCLALDE
L eV Nu'-.::'l:m DATE e Ll
T e port CtincT Wl
B2 R e R oy (INAIR HETAPLAST LT]] esimesnase
e ot e 4 i CE T - mma S % % TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASSY
5::-# l::dn_ﬂul- Rt T SOCorRaT o T RLLADE Lk MSTB - LHS MDDE?.
ket lpmiiiag gody Aoy bragitve 4 I3 i1 ANST XXX —edufun Wy
Boen e e Er A L o X i ey 1) X 436-530-6905 €
Alteeps o ciiterstrd on Do From s secomemt — i 128 Lol
T A PN ot % 13 121
8 7 6 5 ! 4 3 1




) =0

168

L]
F;fklllnl_]‘[(|_1 [.1

)

e 3 1 EY 7 [ ¥ )
8 7 _.6 o ixiaill-! l i | Tdiadgagd 3 2 1
iy pETaAST STv. | SESRIPTION iy it ary, | DESCRIPTIDE
£58-530-3866 FLATL, RAIL, TRONT, SUPPORT 1 | 45-310-1810- | 1 | SUPPORT, MW ASSY
458-539-3867 PLATL, RAIL, REAR, SUPPLR] 7§ 456-53-1905 | 1 | CLAMP ASSY
215-161-2051 CYLINDER PAEUPATIC | 178 BORE X 2 STR. 3 1 458-530-3015 | 8 | COVER, BEARING
Ji5-16t-2060 CLEVIS ROD MOLNT 1§ 456-SI0-200 | 6 | ROLL, LATERAL
315-181-2070 CLEVIS MALE 5 | T2I6604 7 | GUARD, TABLE RLAR
SEREW, GE1, 5/16-18 UNC X 1/2° LG, (BLACK ORIDEY 6 | TICIh05 1 | GUARD, TABLE FRONT
. 7§ 457-530-6020 | 1 | MOIOR MOUNTING PLATE WELB'T
B 1 456-53-7072 | 1 | TARLE, [RAVELING D
§ 1 456-530-3071 | 1 | VABLE TRAVELING LAIENSHN
456-530-3616 | 1 | FIN, CLAMP BLOEX
§58-530-3519 | 1 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH
453-530-9849 | 1 | GUISE, HOJION LENG MOTOR SITE
A58-510-3840 | 2 | PIN, CYLINDER 2 1/8°
358-530-3506 | @ | BLOCK, CYLINDER
458-950-3644 | 2 | DLOCK, CLAWP PIVIT
455-530-3645 ©1 ] GUIBE, MOTION LONG
458-530-3848 | 1 1§ BRACKLT CYLINEER
"455-530- 1847 | 2 | GUIDE, MOTION SHORT
¥ XX
T | ®EX WT, 7/6-14 U
458-500-GBOD | 2 | WASHER, SAV BLADE
4535006851 11 | SHA 1, SAW BLABE
¥ ¥ | SCREV, FLAT HD §2°, 1/2-13 UNC X 1 3/%" LG |
458-513-3853 | 2 | BUMPER TABLE BRACKET
438-536-3853 | | | BRACKE], LOWER CYLINBER
458-500-3096 § | SHAF1, POTOR DRACKET SWING
509200 1§ | ARM, LINT SWITCH ADJUSTABLE
FI5-840-2029 1 1 | ELAGE, SAV, 24" X 140T X I* DIA. X 480
F5-080-1035 | 2 | BLARWN, BALL
b | RING, RETAINING, FIR 1/2° Dia PN C
N5-3B0-d0b8 | 4 | RESELIENT HOLNT
JI5-GB0-400E | 4 | SLARWNG, LDEAR
5-GB0-3001 | & | BLARING, JALL
I5-GR0-5005 | 1 | GEARING, BALL
N5-EB1-30014 | 1 | BELT, TIMNG H640-8M-20
SI5-086-B010 | 1 | TAFLR LGk BIAHING, TLIZID, BERE | /8
FI5-5B0-5030 | 1 | TAPLR LUK PUSHING, TLIZI, BORE t L/4°
A5-161-2067 | 1 | CYLMIKR, PHEL, o BURE X 12° STRIKL
74 | SCREV, TLAT HD 82", 1/4-28 INC X 374" LG GNICKEL PLATLD
12 | SCRLW, FLAT HD 82", 1/4-28 U X 172" LG (HICKLL PLATED!
T8 | SCREV, FLAT WD B2*, 5/16-18 UNC X " LG(BLACR TNITEY
% | SCREW, SOLKET HD, 9/16-18 UNC % 374° LGANICKEL PLATEDY |
& | SCREW, SLKET WD, 1/4-20 UG ¥ 172 16, (MICKEL PLATEDY |
458-510-3540 | © | BMPLR, RUBBER
7] SCREV, HEX HD, 1/4-20 UNC X 5/B° LGANILKEL PLATED
3 T WUT, HEX, 174-2) G (HICKEL PLATED)
T T SCREW, HEX HD, 5716 UNE X 1 1747 LG (NICKEL PLATERY
3155893049 | £ | SPRULKET, BP3Q-BM~30-12101L
X X X
FI5-560-4023 | & | SRAFT TABLE SUPFLRT 91500° X 37500 LG
1| Pil, HINICH
B WASHER, LOCK, 174 SCRLW (NICKEL PLATEDY
F7] VASHER, LIKK, 5716 SCREW (NILKEL FLATLD) B
T | LINIT SWITCH, SEE ELECTRICAL BUM
Ti5-Mz-2m7 | 1 | AC BRAKEC MOTOR 5 BP, 182 1% FRAME, 1750 RPW, SEL ELEC. HM
B | SCRLW, FLAT HD 82", 174-28 UNC X /4" LG. (BLACK DD =
4 | SCREW, HEXHD, 3/8-16 NC X | 174" LG (NICKEL PLATED 2
4| WASHR, LDCK, 3/8 SCREW GNICKEL PLATED) £
T°§ | ASHER, TLAT, 3/8 SCREV GNICKEL PLATEDY
I5-161-2018 | | | CLEVIS, FEMALE -
3!
1A

__ MNorice 1 e MTTABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y
gue.n::mbgén:ﬁ‘tu et ig etk gl : ANSE XXXX %ﬁi% MSTB - RHSMEUDEL
Frprty Aty tht privt’ et Sl & M Y " e D XANX 455-530-6904 C
alteved or chilarated o or Fron the " 128 S {m_?/‘,é T/

T5 T MOBIFICE WiLL OF saftRiaL f oxrwem 1 gER
1oc_ iR § ITEM BA444k 077 waS 3 i e § w2

uzg_x_Lmi BCKCRISTION ) 1)

Ao

(VAR WETAPLAST []]) eamgnesmss




wea 0 T 3 7 3 B

8, 7 =6 i i"'1!|li % t %ILI!'HH’ 3 i 2 1
Ry JErLst orv. | DesertPToD
t 456-530-6905 | ! TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y
2 eléble 1 | FRARE, WELD'T
3 458-530-9008 | 2 | RAIL-SHORT
4 458-530-8001 1 | RAIL-LONG
3 458-518-3518 3 | SUPPORT, TABLE ROLLER
[ 458~530-8003 | 2 | STOPPER
7 458-330-3860 | 1 { PLAJE, ELECT. ENIRANCE
B
9 315-170-1001 1 FILIER, LUB - REG, COMBO UNIT
W |x- 1 BOX, ELELTRICAL SKALL
1 X 1 BOX, ELECTRICAL LARGE
2
K]
L] X i]X
5 |x i |%
16 6 | SCREW, SICKET D, 1/4-26 UNC X 1" LG (NICKEL PLATED)
7 16 | VASHER, LICK, 174" SCREW NICKEL PLATED)
|i:] 6 | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 SCREV (NICKEL PLATEDY
9 & | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 3/8-i6 UNC X 374" |G NICKEL PLATEDY
20 g | WASHER, FLAT, /8 SCREM (NICKEL PLATED
4] 10 | SCREW, ROUND ROBERTSDN HD, 1/4-20 UNC X 3/8" LG (NP)
22 4 | SCREV, SOCKET HD, 174-20 ENC X 172° EG. (NICKEL PLATEDY
23
M |X X | X .
23 2 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 1/4-20 INC X 3/8" LG (NIEKEL PLAIED
b X 1X
27 2 ] SCREW, SDCKET HD, 1/4-20 IMC X 172" LG (NICKEL PLATED
28 x X
29 3 SCREW, HEX. HD, 3/B-16 INC X 1" LG (NIEXKEL PLATED)
30 | 7126600 & 07 |1 LENGTH CONTROL. SUPFORT, ASS'Y
3 £58-510-3160 |1 PLATE, ELECTRICAL MOUNTING
32 | 458-510-316t |1 PLATE, PNELMATIC MOUNTING
33 | 7HesH 1 SHROUD VELDT
k1]
35 | 457-535-21e 11 HOSE TRANSITIDN

F) MODIFIED BILL OF HATERIAL 03219/m EED
A ENITIAL RELEASE - O3 06591 ROLAUDE

i DCICRIPTION | paic g ArPRavit |

aTvitions

(VAR METAPLAST LT] memamssmes

WSED N mtn u Bt i ang m‘m T
SUBASEY  [FINESHED GOOB L--—'"‘” =
HOTICE R I g revns N i
This, mocuent mﬁ-‘-\"w—'f:d:‘c»i-m!v i H] ™ = RLLAUDE 0370699 MSTB, LHS ASSEMBLY
Ll v eol fogcoilor it Nerbpad M X ANST XXXX ¥
ST i KT ' S e D | se-sa-sans B
Fon Telagsl Ltw. Ing fes tricti Moot DRE Fot b —1 X 1 S (e NS . b XXXX
clteresl or Ctltarated o v Fron ey docunent . @ = m Jes by N 77T il ik T
_____________ .
8 7 i H 4
. 5 : 4 3 c 1




e 8 H 2 3 5 3 & H
- © Ll i ’ Lot 3 | 2 1
iy il o, | escRiPTIoN
i 456-530-6904 | 1 | TABLE, TRAVELING, SUB ASS'Y
B [2 | e 1 | FRAME, WELD'T
T | 456-530-8000 | 2 | RAIL-SHIRT
T | 458-530-8001 |1 | RAIL-LIMG
S | 458-510-3522 | 3 | SUPPORI, TABLE ROLLER ASS'Y
6 | 456-530-8003 | 2 | SIOPPER -
7 | 458-530-386D | 1 | PLATE, ELECT. ENTRANCL
B D
D 5 | 35-170-01 |1 | FILFER, 1UB. - REG, COMBO DNIT
' NI 1 { BOX, ELECTRICAL SHALL
m|x 7 | BOX, ELECIRICAL LARGE
12 -
{HSTALLATION SEREV 3
HISSING R TEN
5 | X '
16 & | SCREW, SUCKET HD, 1/4-20 ONC % I LG (NICKEL FLAIED
17 15 | WASHER, LOCK, 17+ SCREW (NICKEL PLATED)
B 5 | WASHER, FLAT, 1/# SLREW (MICKEL PLATED)
— 15 T | SCREW, SGCKET HD, 3/8-16 UNC X 3/4° LG. (NICKEL PLATED)
0 B | WASHER, FLAT, /8 SCREW (HICKEL PLATED)
2 10 | SCREW, RGUND ROBERTSON HID, 1/4-20 UNC X 3/8° LG P
% 7 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 1/4-20.1AC X 1/2° LG. (NICKEL PLATEDY
23
2 | X X | X
g 25 7 | SCREW, SOCRCT HB, 174-20 UNC X 3/8° LG NICKEL PLATED)
N 2 X [ X
- 7 2 | SCREW, SOCKET HD, 1/4-20 INC X 172" LG. (NICKEL PLATED
7 28 X | X
ol ] 5[ SCREW, FEX. 1D, 376-16 URC X ¥ LG, (NICKEL PLATEDY
- 3 | 760l & 07 |t | LENGTH CONTROE SUPPORT, ASS'Y C
- T | 456-510-3160 |1 [ PLATE, ELECTRICAL HOUNTING
2- T | 458510-0161 |1 | PLAIE, PREUMATIC MOUNTING
o 33 | 70080 It SHROoD WELD'T
i ]
Ly 35 | 4575552102 |1 | HOSE TRANSITION
g
s
= ] —
-
%
i~ B
o &
=3
¥ B
=
=
A A
WODFIED ikl DF WATERIAL [e3-1970i T ""Ech
IHITIAL RELEASE B3/06,98 | RCLAUDE
IE SCRPTI Oud DATE APPROVED
v 150
M T e B -
PR oo [T ey (AR METAPLAST L)) esesnesmsss
155-50-0m0 ¢ s s il W
f f M:\NSE i RCLAUDE S MST8, RHS ASSEMBLY
1] X ! e R
& =i X ~ 1D x| 456-520-6003 B
" —x f 125 RN el Y7 TR ik P s S NG [ /T
6 5 : | 3 1




SRR R R L v

"

6661 £0 9% €% 20 035 Nul  BMP DE00F-0EG-GGP\HT-ONOLHS-BLSHAB LSHASHYS\ 19

4 3 _ L c 1
| B | R e ory. IESCRPTIN
1 1456-530-6004 |X 1 MST8, LHS, SHRGUD ASS'Y
17.50
62.00 _ " TRAVEL
& A
i
i .
i :
| .
L - i ; .
) H—I--LF f 1
' — 400 / / \ x
I L1 !
| & O
v T = o
. ! ! Io [} M a & M L
.o, ‘
58.44
@ 40.38
441
B B ER
| |
10.50 ] |
i O ~ 2
1 s s
1 1
52.00
48,00
L1 : l ]
e | ey IEELRIPTION | e f apmmvED
‘I mm
oo |lso %“ ~ e GENERAL LAYOUT
NOTICE : ;:. umu::_ MRRINALS MST8 - LHS
Thig dacument comtoing InForsation which K proprigtary BRI, SHRINE MUODEL
gm&w Ltd Netther uu:‘:mt ror t;: x x °
= “ﬁ'ﬁ&f&;ﬁtﬁ’:ﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁ & —1| 1 s (00 A l
e o e in e tegend =T 1 T es L 18 T il
4 3 T o 1




: o4 - 3 l 2 | R

! e I verancast METAPLAST ary, DESCRIPTIIN

o 1 1456-530-6003 1% i MST8, RHS, SHROUD ASS'Y

o D D
&

2

: ‘

: 17.50

g - TRAVEL b200

e Y
tm

N
\
\
/
/
|

H

400

1%'_\
\] =
i
"W___ e
ﬁ___r'—
O

58.44

4038 |

. 44.11 | .F

~ - N 3 I

¢ 1
O
ME‘_.__-
3

52.00
43.00
[ | : | |
zone_|revi LESCRIPTIN | pate { apPrOvED
y
useD N fuseD @ = = s, T
A SUE ASSv  {FINISHED Gp fecmm »°  moaea GENERAL LAYOUT At
NUTICE X § i MST8 - RHS
Tagent Containe nfornation atich 1§ progrictany X I 52299 | 25 H e, i i, SHROUD AND LARGE OPENING MODEL
ot S A Sty ek -y SopreR o X 3 ‘4
T L et T IE, Yo ory b party. In e - —1 1 ¢ L. 10 l NIL 435-530-4002
Ext '3 Ty
Conay ketiploct Ltdl Ths resin) Feriricte Legand Sl ot be @ =k i ;s |ﬂ'(1/8 m i $3-03-4002C MG 171

, | | T S T 3 | )

Be6T 0% 5915 €7 20 dag nyj BMp - 3200y -0EG-GGP\ONOUHS-BLSH\G LSH\SMYS\ 8





